APN: N/A Unpatented Mining Claims

When recorded, mail to:
Custom Details L.L.C.

13 — 159 Summit Square Center
Route 413

Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047

The undersigned hereby affirms that this
document, including any exhibits, does not
contain any social security numbers (Per NRS
239B030)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2015-866873

Rec:$18.00
$18.00 Pgs=5 07/27/2015 04:01 PM

HOLLAND & HART LLP - RENO
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

This Space Reserved For Recording

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATES OF LOCATION

Pursuant to NRS 517.200(3), CUSTOM DETAILS L.L.C.; a Nevada limited liability
company, hereby amends: (i) the following Certificates of Location for the “Bovard” group of
unpatented placer mining claims recorded in Lyon County, Nevada on October 10, 2014.

Claim Names
BOVARD #1
BOVARD #2
BOVARD #3
BOVARD #4
BOVARD #5
BOVARD #6
BOVARD #7
BOVARD #8
BOVARD #9
BOVARD #10

County Recording Number
526610
526611
526612
526613
526614
526615
526609
526616
526617
526618

and (ii) the following Certificates of Location for the “Bovard” group of unpatented placer
mining claims recorded in Douglas County, Nevada on October 9, 2014:

Claim Names

BOVARD #5
BOVARD #7
BOVARD #8
BOVARD #9
BOVARD #10

County Recording Number

2014-850595
2014-850596
2014-850597
2014-850598
2014-850599

The Certificates of Location were also filed with the Nevada State Office of the Bureau
of Land Management on October 23, 2014, receiving federal serial numbers NMC 1104723 —

1104732.



The placer claims were located over existing unpatented lode mining claims located by
Entrée Gold (US) Inc. Custom Details L.L.C. is amending each Certificate of Location to clarify
that the “Bovard” group of unpatented placer mining claims was located for the purpose of
appropriating placer minerals, and does not constitute a challenge to the validity of the underlying
lode claims. Each Certificate of Location is hereby amended to include the following paragraph:

This placer claim was located for the purpose of appropriating placer minerals, if
any, within the boundaries of the placer claims. The placer location does not
constitute a challenge to the validity of the underlying lode claims.

DATED this 3 day of July, 2015.

CUSTOM DETAILS L.L.C.
BY: Z/ /
Authorized Signator¥



CONSENT OF LODE LOCATOR

The undersigned hereby accepts the location of the “Bovard” group of unpatented placer
mining claims (“Placer Claims™) over the existing unpatented lode mining claims located by the
undersigned (“Lode Claims”), provided that the locator of the Placer Claims shall not restrict Entrée
Gold (US) Inc.’s access to the Lode Claims for the purposes of undertaking all mineral prospecting,
mining or processing operations for or with respect to lode deposits on the Lode Claims, or for such
other purposes related to the exploration, mining or processing of the Lode Claims as the
undersigned deems necessary or desirable as part of its larger operations in the area.

ENTREE GOLD (US) INC.

BY: /Lo [ [ (A Al
Authorized Signatory




STATE OF %W}é\ﬂwna )
COUNTY OF M % "

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this / 5 day of July, 2015, by William L.
Potts, as Manager of Custom Details L.L.C., a NeVadaJarited hablhty co IIi'ny ’

mﬁ
9%(1‘5:10 cer)

O

MBMONWEA

STATE OF )
) ss.
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

2015, by Thomas A. Watkins, as President of Entrée Gold (US) Inc. on behalf of the corporatwn

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires:




STATE OF %ﬂﬂé\ﬂ\,&m )
COUNTY OF M ?) >

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this / 5 day of July, 2015, by William L.
Potts, as Manager of Custom Details L..L.C., a NeVada] iabili

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seat
Joshua 1. McCormick, Notary Public

Lower Makefleld Twp., Bucks County (Si ature\f)f Nhdarial cer)
i\'y Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2015

ETBER, " PERNSVLVANIA ALSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

STATE OF fnlrp A DT )
) ss.
COUNTYOF nucsl)As 3

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this j 23, day of <) v ,
2015, by Thomas A. Watkins, as President of Entrée Gold (US) Inc. on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public =~ =

NOTAHY PUBLIC
STATEOF
uurm:oanwmm

My commission expires: gL v embep |8 ZO B




