DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-866873

Rec:\$18.00

\$18.00 Pgs=5

07/27/2015 04:01 PM

HOLLAND & HART LLP - RENO
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: N/A Unpatented Mining Claims

When recorded, mail to: Custom Details L.L.C. 13 – 159 Summit Square Center Route 413 Langhorne, Pennsylvania 19047

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document, including any exhibits, does not contain any social security numbers (Per NRS 239B030)

This Space Reserved For Recording

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATES OF LOCATION

Pursuant to NRS 517.200(3), CUSTOM DETAILS L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, hereby amends: (i) the following Certificates of Location for the "Bovard" group of unpatented placer mining claims recorded in Lyon County, Nevada on October 10, 2014.

Claim Names	County Recording Number
BOVARD #1	526610
BOVARD #2	526611
BOVARD #3	526612
BOVARD #4	526613
BOVARD #5	526614
BOVARD#6	526615
BOVARD #7	526609
BOVARD #8	526616
BOVARD #9	526617
BOVARD #10	526618

and (ii) the following Certificates of Location for the "Bovard" group of unpatented placer mining claims recorded in Douglas County, Nevada on October 9, 2014:

Claim Names	County Recording Number
BOVARD #5	2014-850595
BOVARD #7	2014-850596
BOVARD #8	2014-850597
BOVARD #9	2014-850598
BOVARD #10	2014-850599

The Certificates of Location were also filed with the Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land Management on October 23, 2014, receiving federal serial numbers NMC 1104723 – 1104732.

The placer claims were located over existing unpatented lode mining claims located by Entrée Gold (US) Inc. Custom Details L.L.C. is amending each Certificate of Location to clarify that the "Bovard" group of unpatented placer mining claims was located for the purpose of appropriating placer minerals, and does not constitute a challenge to the validity of the underlying lode claims. Each Certificate of Location is hereby amended to include the following paragraph:

This placer claim was located for the purpose of appropriating placer minerals, if any, within the boundaries of the placer claims. The placer location does not constitute a challenge to the validity of the underlying lode claims.

DATED this **#3** day of July, 2015.

CUSTOM DETAILS L.L.C.

Authorized Signatory

CONSENT OF LODE LOCATOR

The undersigned hereby accepts the location of the "Bovard" group of unpatented placer mining claims ("Placer Claims") over the existing unpatented lode mining claims located by the undersigned ("Lode Claims"), provided that the locator of the Placer Claims shall not restrict Entrée Gold (US) Inc.'s access to the Lode Claims for the purposes of undertaking all mineral prospecting, mining or processing operations for or with respect to lode deposits on the Lode Claims, or for such other purposes related to the exploration, mining or processing of the Lode Claims as the undersigned deems necessary or desirable as part of its larger operations in the area.

ENTRÉE GOLD (US) INC.

BY:

Authorized Signatory

A
STATE OF Jenky ana)
STATE OF Jenky and) ss. COUNTY OF BUSY) ss.
+4
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this \(\frac{15^{1}}{25} \) day of July, 2015, by William L. Potts, as Manager of Custom Details L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Joshua J. McCormick, Notary Public Lower Makefield Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2015 (Signature of Notarial Officer)
MEABURE PENNSYLVANIA AUSOCIATION OF NOTARLES
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2015, by Thomas A. Watkins, as President of Entrée Gold (US) Inc. on behalf of the corporation.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Notary Public
My commission expires:

STATE OF PENKY and) ss.
COUNTY OF BUSINESS OF THE COUNTY
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 15 day of July, 2015, by William L.
Potts, as Manager of Custom Details L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Joshua J. McCormick, Notary Public Lower Makefield Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2015 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ACSOCIATION OF NOTARIES (Signature of Notarial Officer)
STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1371 day of 502 y, 2015, by Thomas A. Watkins, as President of Entrée Gold (US) Inc. on behalf of the corporation.
Witness my hand and official seal.
JEROME J BENSING Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20024037438 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 18, 2018
My commission expires: 4/0×enpcp 18 2018